Port

21

23

25

53

79

80

110

119

143
389
443

510

810

3000

Protocol

FTP

CLUIl/Telnet

SMTP

DNS

Finger

HTTP

POP3

NNTP

IMAP
LDAP
HTTPS

TCP FCP

UDP FCP

FCP

Comments FirstClass Ports

Ensure this port is accepted for relaying (referred to
as "open").

Ensure this port is open. This is the Internet "telnet"
program’s port, which is used for the CLUI interface.

Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way
communication. It is usually the default
configuration on the proxy server.

Ensure this port is open. Although we do not support
DNS, we need to connect to DNS servers on this
port.

Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way
communication. It is usually the default
configuration on the proxy server.

Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way
communication. It is usually the default
configuration on the proxy server.

Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way
communication. It is usually the default
configuration on the proxy server.

Ensure this port is open on the proxy server on
firewall for two-way communication. To use
additional ports (such as both TCPGUIPORT and
TCPRGUIPORT) listed in the NETINFO, the proxy
server would have to be configured to open these
ports.

This port is used for IP Network Notifier.

FirstClass client Legacy TCP port (not required with
newer client versions)



