

## FirstClass Ports

Port	Protocol	Comments
21	FTP	Ensure this port is accepted for relaying (referred to as "open").
23	CLUI/Telnet	Ensure this port is open. This is the Internet "telnet" program's port, which is used for the CLUI interface.
25	SMTP	Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way communication. It is usually the default configuration on the proxy server.
53	DNS	Ensure this port is open. Although we do not support DNS, we need to connect to DNS servers on this port.
79	Finger	
80	HTTP	Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way communication. It is usually the default configuration on the proxy server.
110	POP3	Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way communication. It is usually the default configuration on the proxy server.
119	NNTP	Ensure this port is open on the firewall for two-way communication. It is usually the default configuration on the proxy server.
143	IMAP	
389	LDAP	
443	HTTPS	
510	TCP FCP	Ensure this port is open on the proxy server on firewall for two-way communication. To use additional ports (such as both TCPGUIPORT and TCPRGUIPORT) listed in the NETINFO, the proxy server would have to be configured to open these ports.
810	UDP FCP	This port is used for IP Network Notifier.
3000	FCP	FirstClass client Legacy TCP port (not required with newer client versions)